

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A.No. 88 of 2012

Smt. Poddoo & Ors.Appellants

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand. Respondent

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.UPADHYAY

For the Appellants: Mr. H.K.Mahto, Advocate.

For the Respondent: S.C. (L & C).

05/ 02.12.2014 It is pointed out that I.A.No.9028/2013 has been filed to the effect that L.A. Reference Case No. 26/1991 and L.A. Reference Case No. 28/1991 to L.A. Reference Case No. 31/1991 have been disposed of by the Special Judge, L.A., Seraikella vide common judgment dated 31.01.2012. In respect of L.A.Reference Case No. 28/1991, F.A.No.87/2012 has been filed. In that appeal certified copy of the impugned judgment has already been filed.

In that view of the matter, defect pointed out by the Office may be ignored and this appeal may be tagged along with F.A.No. 87/2012.

Prayer is allowed.

I.A.No. 9028/2013 stands disposed of.

F.A.No. 88 of 2012

List this appeal along with F.A.No.87/2012.

[D.N.Upadhyay,J.]

P.K.S.