

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
FA No. 87 of 2012

Akhil Ranjan Mahato & Ors. Appellants

Versus

The State of Bihar now Jharkhand through the Deputy
Commissioner, Singhbhum (West), at Seraikella
..... Respondent

With

FA No. 88 of 2012

Smt. Poddo & Ors. Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Deputy Commissioner,
Singhbhum (West), at Seraikella
..... Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. H.K. Mahato , Adv.
For the Respondent : Mr. N.K.Pandey, A.C. to S.C. (L&C) I

18 / 14.11.2022

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for time to remove the defects pointed out by the Stamp Reported.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

The appellants are directed to remove the defects pointed out by the Stamp Reporter within ten days, failing which these appeals will be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-