

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 87 of 2012

Akhil Ranjan Mahato & Ors ... Appellants

-Versus-

The State of Bihar, now Jharkhand through the Deputy
Commissioner, Singhbhum (West) at Seraikella

... Respondents

With

F.A. No. 88 of 2012

Smt. Poddoo & Ors ... Appellants

-Versus-

The State of Bihar, now Jharkhand through the Deputy
Commissioner, Singhbhum (West) at Seraikella

... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : H.K. Mahato, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. N.K. Pandey, AC to SC(L&C)-I

Order No. 20/ Dated: 10.05.2024

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,
put up both these cases after Summer Vacation.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Bibha/